

## **Rockland County Sports Hall of Fame** 1974 – 2023

Dear Friend,

On Saturday evening, July 29, 2023, beginning at 5:00 p.m., the Rockland County Sports Hall of Fame will be holding a Rockland County Sports Hall of Fame Teams Induction Ceremony at the New York Boulders at Clover Stadium, 1 Phil Tisi Way, Pomona, NY 10970. The Rockland County Sports Hall of Fame will be honoring:

> 1969-70 Clarkstown High School Boys Basketball First Team in Rockland County to Finish 18-0 in RCPSAL

**1993 North Rockland High School Football Team** *First New York Division A Team Champions 12-0 Record* 

A commemorative journal will be published for this occasion. This event marks one of the infrequent opportunities for us to solicit your assistance and simultaneously give you a chance to advertise locally in Rockland County to a crowd of more than 2000 people. Prices for ads are defined on the attached page.

Please enclose your logo, business card or facsimile with your tax-deductible contribution. Remember, the cleaner your copy, the better it can be reproduced.



Thank you for your generosity and assistance. If you have any questions, please contact Pete Scheibner, Chairman, at <u>scheibnp@msn.com</u> or 845-947-3759

Rockland County Sports Hall of Fame Committee

## ROCKLAND COUNTY SPORTS HALL OF FAME INDUCTIONS SATURDAY, JULY 29, 2023

Please include my ad in the Hall of Fame program.

- \_\_\_\_ Back Cover \$500
- \_\_\_\_ Inside Front, Inside Back \$300
- \_\_\_\_ Full Page (Color) \$175
- \_\_\_\_ Half Page \$100

Name:\_\_\_\_\_

Company Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Address:

Telephone (Day): \_\_\_\_\_ (Evening): \_\_\_\_\_

Please insert \_\_\_\_\_ page advertisement in the Hall of Fame journal All contributions are tax-deductible.

AD's CAN BE PURCHASED ONLINE VIA THE HALL OF FAME WEBSITE <u>WWW.RCSHF.ORG</u> OR THROUGH PETE SCHEIBNER <u>WWW.scheibnp@msn.com</u>

Mail to: ROCKLAND COUNTY SPORTS HALL OF FAME Pete Scheibner 1 Capt. McGovern Drive Stony Point, NY10980

Make checks payable to: **"ROCKLAND COUNTY SPORTS HALL OF FAME"** 

DEADLINE - JULY 23, 2023



Secretary JAMIE KEMPTON 55 Prospect Street Nanuet, NY10954 (845) 521-0400 Chairman PETE SCHEIBNER 1 Captain McGovern Drive Stony Point, NY10980 (845) 947-3759

Treasurer PETER CASTELLANO 21 Princeton Drive Tappan, NY10983 (201) 390-3245